
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KANPUR
CENTRAL STORES & PURCHASE SECTION

liT Post Office Kanpur - 208 016
Under certificate of posting Phone: 91-512-2597214,7384

Email: purchase@iitkac.in. Fax: +91-512-2597659

Enquiry No: E/2017-2018/40
Enquiry Date: 09/01/2018
Closinq Date: 29/01/2018
Delivery Date: 15 Days

Dear Sir,

Sealed Quotations so as to reach latest by 3:00 PM on dated 29/01/2018 are invited for the supply of following
items:

51 No. Description Quantity Unit

KITCHEN EQUIPMENTS
COMPLETE DETAIL AS PERATTACHED LIST

1 SET

Sd/-

Joint Registrar (S&P)
Central Store & Purchase Section

Page 1

Developed By Office Automation Division, liT Kanpur-16



INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KANPUR
CENTRAL STORES & PURCHASE SECTION

lIT Post Office Kanpur - 208 016
Under certificate of posting Phone: 91-512-2597214,7384

Email: purchase@iitk.ac.in. Fax: +91-512-2597659

Enquiry No : E/2017-2018/40
Enquiry Date: 09/01/2018

Delivery Date: 15 Days

Page 2

Developed By Office Automation Division, liT Kanpur-16



/
/

Requirements of Equipment's and Constructions in Hall 11 Canteen

r

\
Pr

S.NO. ITEMlCANTEEN EgUIPMENT DESCRIPTION gTY. {In Pes.}
1. Plain Service Counter(1800 X 600 X 850) 1
2. Cold Display Counter(1200 X 600 X 1350) 1
3. Plain Service Counter(1200 X600 X 850) 1
4. Work Table With Sink & One Under shelf(1600 X 600 X 850 X 150) 1
5. Plain Work Table With Two Under shelves(1800 X 600 X850 X 150) 1

I 6. Plain Work Table With Two Under shelves(900 X600 X850 X 150) 1
7. Two Burner RangeWith One Under shelf(900 X 600 X850 X 150) 1
8. Dosa Plate With One Under shelf(1200 X 600 X 850 X 150) 1
9. PlainWork Table With Two Under shelves(600 X600 X 850 X 150) 1

" 10. Wet Masala Grinder 1
11. Pot Rack(1200'X 750 X 1500) 1
12. Soiled Dish Landing Table With One Under shelf (1200 X 600 X850 X 150) 1

I 13. Two Sink Unit With All SidesCrossBracing(1200 X 600 X 850 X 150) 1
14. Clean Dish landing Table With One Under shelf (1200 X 600 X850 X 150) 1
15. Clean Dish RackWith Five Shelves (900 X 600 X 1800) 1
16. Clean Dish RackWith Five Shelves (600 X 600 X 1800) 1
17.. , . Slotted Angle,Storage Rac::k(900X450 X 1800) . .' 1
,1.~."..\ 5$ E.xhaus~J~Q9d;VJllhQl,t~F~e,sh,Air~1~hU'r'f:L4~Q~i~~SW$3,(90P?<,6SQ). .: 1 '"
'," .. SSExhausfHood WitholitFreshAir'PIe'nli'm 430G" '18 SWG(13'00X650) 119.
20. S5Exhaust Hood Without FreshAir Plenum 430G 18 SWG(1100 X650) 1
21. Small DlnlngTable Like Hall 12 Canteen 10

/
•

B~··. 0-;'--
\.NcA~d..o.n- ,n-ChQ."'C~
RAJIi A-N eMMlJ1l4 u

Kess Sec:~e~"VjJ HAll X I

UTSA-B 'e>.4NG R3""6E



INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KANPUR
CENTRAL STORES & PURCHASE SECTION

lIT Post Office Kanpur - 208016
Under certificate of posting Phone: 91-512-2597214,7384

Fax: +91-512-2597659Email: purchase@iitk.ac.in.
--_. ---_._--

Terms & conditions for supply of above mentioned articles

1. Enquiry will be sent by courier / registered post / speed post and liT Kanpur will not be liable for any kind of irregularity/delay.

2. The quotation in duplicate should be enclosed in a properly sealed envelop addressed to the Dy. Registrar(S&P) invariably giving on the

envelope reference of enquiry and due date of opening.

3. The quantity mentioned in enquiry is and shall be deemed to be only approximate and will not in any manner be binding on the

Institute.

4. Firms will quote seperately for each article.

5. The Rate offered should be free delivery to liT Kanpur or Ex-godown in case of firms situated outside Kanpur.lf items is imported then the

firms should quote the price on F.O.R basis.

6. In case of Ex-godown terms the amount of packaging, forwarding freight etc. should clearly be mentioned by percentage or lump sum

amount. Current rate of tax as and other statutory levies must be mentioned.

7. The rates offered should be exclusive or inclusive taxes. The rates applicable should clearly be specified.

8. The delivery period should be specifically stated. Ex-stock and earlier delivery may be preferred.

9. The firms are requested to give detailed description and specification together with detailed drawings and printed leaflets and literature of

the articles quoted. The name of manufacturers and country of manufacture should also be invariably be stated. In the absence of these

particulars the quotation is liable for rejection.

10. Samples wherever asked for will not be paid for. These should be delivered in the office of the undersigned securely labeled and

packed. In case of firms who submit the sample through railway and road transport the freight should be prepaild and R1Rshould be

in favour of the Dy. Registrar, Stores and Purchase Section. Indian Institute of Technology, Kanpur-208016.

11. Quotation should have validity of at least 90 days from the date of opening.

12. The rates quoted should be in metric units, otherwise your quotation is liable to be ignored.

13. The right to reject all or any of the quotations and to split up the requirements or relax any or all of the above conditions without assigning

any reason is reserved.
14. All the consignments must be securely packed and booked duly insured adddressed to the Dy. Registrar (S&P) liT Kanpur - 208016

15. Institute is exempted for payment of Excise Duty under notification No. 10/97 & partially@ 5.15% Custom Duty exemption certificate under

notification 51/96 and road permit will be provided if applicable.

16. The Penality @ 1% per week or part thereof subject to a maximum of 10% of the delivery price will be deducted from the balance payment

if supply is not completed within stipulated period.

17. The Concessional Form 'C/D' have been abolished w.e.f, 01.04.2007.

18. Our standard payment terms & condition is 90% against delivery and 10% after inspection and approval.

19 Supplier should mention complete contact details such as email etc.

Sd/-

Joint Registrar (S&P)
Central Store & Purchase Section

Page 3

Developed By Office Automation Division, liT Kanpur-16


